
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 
No. 4 

DATE, 
7 ).. 

TO LEASE NO· 
GS-068·18592 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 
. ................. . . . .... .................." 5417 Clem's Way 

Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481-8841 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and enten:id into this date by and between 2011 Stevens Point. LLC 

whose address ls: 2011 Stevens Point, LLC 

4605 OovetaJI Oriva 

Madison, WI 53704 ·6301 

hereinafter called the Lessor and UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter call the Govemment: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, The$e parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease Is 
amended, effective upon execution by the Government, as follows: 

The purpose of this Supplemental lease Agreement No.4 Is to issue Notice to proceed with construction ofthe 
additional tenant Improvements and revise tlie total tenant Improvements amDllnt to be amortized In the Lease. Tenant 
Improvements In the total amount of $637,169.71 shall be amortized throOgh the rent as follows: $627,051.60 
for 10 years at a rate of0%. The remaining$ 10, 118.11 shall be amortized through the rent for 8 years at a rate of 8°.t.. 
The aMuaJ rates are depicted in the rent chart below. 

Continuedon Sheet 2, attached hereto and made a part of the lease. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain In full force and effect. 

Contracting Officer 
General Services Administration 

(Otr.citl Tif/f) 

GSA FORM 276 (JULY 67) 



Sheet 2. attached hereto and made a part or lease GS.OSS..18592, Supplemental Leaso Agreement No. 3 

2. Paragraph 3 of the Lease is hereby deleted and the following paragraph is substituted: 

3. 	 The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $390,787.62 al the rate of $32,585.62 per 
month in arrears for Years 1-8 and the Govemmont shan pay the Lessor anmJal rent of 
$389,071 .17 at the tale of$32,422.60 per month fn arrears for Years 9-10. 

Lease Years 1-8 RSF 	 USF Annual Rates (RSF) 

Warm Lit Shell $13.88 $14.76 $ 219,900.98 

Real Estate Taxes $1.75 $1.86 $ 27,725.27 
Security Costs $ 0 $ 0 0 
Operating s 4.97 s 5.28 $ 78,739.76 
Expenses 
Tenant $ 4.07 $4.32 $ 64,421.61 
Improvements 
Total $24.87 $28.23 $ 3110,787.82 

Lease Years 9·10 
WarmlitSheU 

Real Estate Ta>ees 
Secur.ty Costs 
Operating 
Expense& 
Tenant 
lmorovements 
Total 

$13.88 
s1.75 
$ 0 
$ 4.97 

$ 3.96 

$24.58 

$14.78 
$1.86 
$ 0 
s 5.28 

$4.21 

$28.11 

$ 2111.900.98 

• 27,725.27 
0 

$ 78,739.78 

$ 62,705.18 

s389,071.17 

In accordance with tease negotl3tlons, the Tenant lmprovemet\t rate stated above refloots an 
Interest rate of 0% over a hundred and twenty month (120) month period, for lhe Tenant 
Improvement amount of $627,051.60. The remaining Tenant Improvement in the amount of 
$10,118.11 Is included in the rate stated above for Lease Years 1-8 and reflects an Interest 
rate of 8% over a n inety-six month (96) period. 

Should the Govemmenl exercise its termination rights, after the firm term of (96) months the 
Government shall have no obUgation lo pay the Lessor any remaining balance for the Tenant 
Improvement rent beyond Yeats 1-8, the flnn tenn of the tease. 

In accordance with the SFO pafOQfaph entitled Common Area Factor, the CXJmmon area 
factor ls established as 1."3289%. 

ACCt.lmulated operating cost adjustments will be Included In tho stated per annum rates at the 
time they become eff&etive. Rent for a lesser period of time shall be prorale<1. Rent chects 
shal be made payable to: 

2011 Stevens Point, LLC 
4605 Dovetail Drlv& 
~son,Wl 53704-6301 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in full force and effect 

GO\'emment lmtials 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWI18592-SLA-4_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



